

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 50

Wednesday, 21st August

2002

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[157]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPOINTMENT OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(1) of the Solomon Islands National Providlent Fund Act, I, LAURIE CHAN, Minister of Finance do hereby appoint:-

LLOYD KENWORTHY POWELL

to be Chairman of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for a period of three (3) years from the date hereof.

The appointment of the previous Chairman is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara twentieth day of August, 2002.

LAURIE CHAN Minister of Finance

160

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of <u>Solomon Islands Government</u> Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited

ę.